
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

.1.

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

AFF IROIJE:E) 
NCIL 

BY THE CIT 

t9" 

-t-KE 
oFFIcE °F tazK crry c

March 19, 1985 
All Districts 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 

City Council 
Sacramento, California

March 11, 1985 
SS:Admin:FM:RA:bb

FACILITY MAINTENANCE DIVISION
FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

RISK MANAGEMENT & INS. DIVISION
SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION 

Honorable Members In Session: 

SUBJECT: Recommendation of Award 

SUMMARY:

CITY MANAGERS0 

rid MAR 13 1985 

Attached is a tabulation of sealed proposals received by the City Clerk for 
furnishing three-wheeled turf and police type vehicles in accordance with 
specifications adopted by the City Council. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

FOrmal Bid No. 776, which called for four (4) turf and two (2) police type 
vehicles was solicited by the City Council on January 29, 1985. Since the date 
of this requirement, Fleet Management has modified the specifications on two of 
the turf type vehicles to facilitate the functions of the user. 

It has been determined that it would be in the City's best interest to purchase 
two (2) turf vehicles in lieu of four (4) and re-advertise on the other two at 
a later date. The vendor was advised and has agreed with our decision. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

It is recommended that the City Council accept the lowest responsive and 
responsible proposal submitted as follows:

Bid No. 

776 - 2 each three-
wheeled turf type 
vehicles and 2 e'ach 
three-wheeled police 
type vehicles 
(Attachment #1) 

Sufficient funds are

Bidder 

Golden Bear Equipment Co. 
3309 Longview Drive 
North Highlands, CA 95660 
(P.O. #45270) 

available to award the contract. 

Contract Amount 

$23,097.40 

datipn Approved 

tu.se.--, 
ter J. Slipe 

'City Manager 

24th ST. CORPORATION YARD, BLDG. #4
	 5730- 24th ST.	 SACRAMENTO. CA 95822.3699	 1916) 449-5548



ATTACHMENT #1 

BID NO. 776 - THREE WHEELED TURF TYPE AND 
POLICE TYPE VEHICLES 

Prompt 
Item #1	 Item #2	 Payment %  

$ 9,456.00	 $12,334.00	 1 IA 

No Bid	 $12,963.00	 0 

$21,700.00	 No Bid 

Bidder  

Golden Bear Equipment Co. 

Perin Co. Inc. 

H. V. Carter Co., Inc.

Total Award of Contract TO: Golden Bear Equipment Co. 
3309 Longview Drive 
North Highlands, CA 95650 

Total Amount of Contract: $23,097.40 

Original Estimated Cost: $34,200.00 

User: Fleet Management 

Due Date: February 19, 1985



March 20, 1985 

Golden Bear Equipment Co. 
3309 Longview Drive 
North Highlands, CA 95660 

Dear Gentlemen: 

On March 19, 1985, the Sacramento City Council accepted your bid in 
the amount of $23,097.40 for Bid No. 776 — 2 three wheeled turf type 
vechicles and 2 three wheeled police type vehicles, all items 
(PO45270). 

The City Support Services Administrator will contact you concerning 
the necessary contract. 

Sincerely, 

Lorraine Magana 
City Clerk 

LM/dbp/4 

cc: Support Services Division



February 19, 1985 

Duke Equipment & Irrigation, Inc. 
2344 Auburn Boulevard 
Sacramento, CA 95821 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find your bid proposals for Bid No. 776 - Turf 
Type and Police Type Vehicles. 

Your bid was not received in this office prior to the deadline of 
February 19, 1985, 10:30 A.M. Please note the time and date of 
February 19, 1985, 4:00 P.M. and 4:01 P.M. stamped on your bid 
envelope which has not been opened. 

Sincerely, 

LORRAINE MAGANA 
CITY CLERK 

Connie R. Petersen 
Deputy City Clerk 

km 

Enclosure: Your unopened bid envelope.



February 19, 1985 

Trident Motors, Inc. 
1771 Moler Road 
Columbus, OH 43207 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find your bid 
and Police Type Vehicles.

proposal for Bid No. 776 - Turf Type 

Your bid was not received in this office prior to the deadline of 
February 19, 1985, 10:30 A.M. Please note the time and date of 
February 19, 1985, 4:00 P.M. stamped on your bid envelope which 
has not been opened. 

Sincerely, 

LORRAINE MAGANA 
CITY CLERK 

Connie R. Petersen 
Deputy City Clerk 

km 

Enclosure: Your unopened bid envelope.


